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Oregon Tech Admissions       541-885-1150 or 800-422-2017                  oit@oit.edu 
Director of Admissions Erik Johnson Erik.Johnson3@oit.edu 541-885-1151 

Associate Director of 
Admissions 

Kai Evans Bautista Kaiulani.Evansbautista@oit.edu 541-885-1668 

Assistant Director of 
Admissions- Recruitment 

Kendal Marks/Portland 
Metro 

Kendal.Marks@oit.edu 503-821-1268 

Business Systems Analyst Sonja Holcomb Sonja.Holcomb@oit.edu 541-885-1296 

Data Quality Specialist Andrea Pursley Andrea.Pursley@oit.edu 541-885-1157 

Communication Specialist Jamie Blankenship Jamie.Blankenship@oit.edu 541-885-1136 

    

Admissions Counselor Jim Marquit Jim.Marquit@oit.edu 541-885-1708 

Admissions Counselor Madeline Roche Madeline.Roche@oit.edu 541-885-1160 

Admissions Counselor  Abby Neirynck Abby.neirynck@oit.edu  541.885.0115 

Admissions Counselor Bart Phillips/Portland-
Metro 

Bart.phillips@oit.edu  800.422.2017 

Regional Recruiter Carl Thomas/Jackson & 
Josephine Counties; online 
& grad 

Carl.Thomas@oit.edu 541-887-9187 

Transfer Recruiter Ryan Deady/Portland 
Metro 

Ryan.Deady@oit.edu 503-821-1265 

    

Office Coordinator Cindy Stripling Cindy.Stripling@oit.edu 541-885-1168 

Office Specialist Priscilla Meredith Priscilla.Meredith@oit.edu 541-885-1151 

Administrative Program 
Assistant 

Lesley Cox Lesley.Cox@oit.edu 541-885-0935 

Administrative Program 
Specialist 

Sydney Spradley Sydney.Spradley@oit.edu 541-885-1110 

Administrative Program 
Specialist 

Sheri Nelson Sheri.Nelson@oit.edu 541-885-1149 

    

Admissions criteria, process, next steps Admissions Counselors Kai Evans Bautista 
Kendal Marks 

Application status, transcripts received Admissions Counselors Priscilla Meredith 

Changes to Major, Term, Campus Andrea Pursley Admissions Counselors 

Graduate Application status Kendal Marks Specific Program Department 

Transfer Student inquiries/applications Ryan Deady Admissions Counselors 

International student inquiries/applications Kendal Marks, Cindy Stripling  

Transcript scanning/receiving Andrea Pursley Cindy Stripling 

Webpage Updates Jamie Blankenship  

Visits- Groups, High Schools, Individuals, 
Influencers 

Kai EvansBautista- KFalls 
Kendal Marks- Portland Metro 

Priscilla Meredith-KFalls 
 

Events- Open House, Registration, Tech Trek, 
Preview Day 

Kai EvansBautista- KFalls 
Kendal Marks- Portland Metro 

Priscilla Meredith-KFalls 
 

Ambassador Program Kai EvansBautista- KFalls 
Kendal Marks- Portland Metro 

Priscilla Meredith-KFalls 
 

Recruitment, College Fair/Travel Planning Kendal Marks- Portland Metro Kai EvansBautista 

Recruitment Territory Management Kendal Marks- Portland Metro Kai EvansBautista 
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Recruitment, Klamath County specific Madeline Roche Admissions Counselors 

University email, letters, texting Jamie Blankenship Andrea Pursley, Cindy Stripling 

Communication testing Jamie Blankenship Sonja Holcomb, Erik Johnson 

Marketing/brand compliance Erik Johnson Cindy Stripling 

System Development, Programming , & 
Assessment (Recruit CRM Management) 

Sonja Holcomb  

ITS Liason Sonja Holcomb  

Data imports/exports Andrea Pursley Sonja Holcomb 

System testing & configuration Andrea Pursley Sonja Holcomb 

Processing Mapping Andrea Pursley Sonja Holcomb 

Presidential Scholarships, OWLS, Engineering 
Honors Scholarships 

Erik Johnson Kai Evans Bautista 
Kendal Marks 

Admissions Policy Erik Johnson Kai Evans Bautista 
Kendal Marks 

Admissions Revocation Erik Johnson  

Vendor relations Erik Johnson  

Reimbursements- Travel, Mileage, Personal Cindy Stripling Jamie Blankenship-interim 

Invoice processing Cindy Stripling Jamie Blankenship-interim 

Contracts, POs Cindy Stripling  

Admissions Work Orders & FACTS tickets Cindy Stripling  

Admissions Payroll (staff & student) Cindy Stripling Priscilla Meredith 

 


